the “other reserves” are total expenses of SR 15.56 million (30 June 2015: SR 2.34 million)
incurred in respect of the legal and professional matters for right issue.

Bank AlJazira
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

NOTES TO INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(UNAUDITED)
FOR THE SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2016 (CONTINUED)

24

20. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

During the period of 2016, accrued special commission income and accrued special commission
expense relating to prior periods have been reclassified to respective financial assets and
liabilities in the interim consolidated statement of financial position to conform to the current
period’s presentation. Derivative financial instruments previously classified within other assets
and other liabilities have now been disclosed separately on the interim consolidated statement of
financial position. There is no impact of these reclassifications on the current and prior periods
interim consolidated income statements.

The impact of these reclassifications on the interim condensed consolidated financial statements
is disclosed below.

31 December 2015
As originally

reported Reclassification

Amounts
reported after

reclassification
Assets
Investments, net 11,201,821 70,780 11,272,601
Loans and advances, net 41,863,473 310,374 42,173,847
Due from banks and other financial institutions 4,691,538 12,931 4,704,469
Positive fair value derivatives - 197,511 197,511
Other assets 927,710 (591,596) 336,114
 58,684,542 - 58,684,542
Liabilities
Due to banks and other financial institutions 4,054,511 2,800 4,057,311
Customers’ deposits 49,673,599 91,594 49,765,193
Negative fair value derivatives - 371,953 371,953
Subordinated Sukuk 1,000,000 6,936 1,006,936
Other liabilities 1,122,555 (473,283) 649,272
 55,850,665 - 55,850,665

30 June 2015
As originally

reported Reclassification

Amounts
reported after

reclassification
Assets
Investments 11,460,415 69,576 11,529,991
Loans and advances, net 42,131,906 269,260 42,401,166
Due from banks and other financial institutions 6,565,280 12,223 6,577,503
Positive fair value derivatives - 236,158 236,158
Other assets 1,074,150 (587,217) 486,933
 61,231,751 - 61,231,751
Liabilities
Due to banks and other financial institutions 2,601,646 1,274 2,602,920
Customers’ deposits 55,882,457 79,435 55,961,892
Negative fair value derivatives - 369,964 369,964
Subordinated Sukuk 1,000,000 6,606 1,006,606
Other liabilities 1,001,447 (457,279) 544,168
 60,485,550 - 60,485,550

21. APPROVAL OF INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT

The interim condensed consolidated financial statements were authorized for issue by the Board
of Directors on 2 August 2016.